Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunGard Treasury Systems Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunGard AvantGard LLC
Street Address:	23975 Park Sorrento
Internal Address:	4th Floor
City:	Calabasas
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1209180	ICMS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)994-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

glenn.gundersen@dechert.com Email:

Glenn A. Gundersen Correspondent Name: 2929 Arch Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Dechert LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James J. Johnston
Signature:	/James J. Johnston/
Date:	03/08/2007

Total Attachments: 4

900071220

REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0153

TRADEMARK

source=sgavantagardllc#page1.tif source=sgavantagardllc#page2.tif source=sgavantagardllc#page3.tif source=sgavantagardllc#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0154



State of California Secretary of State

ifornia

File 200700910171

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 9 2006

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION - CONVERSION

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form. This Space For Filing Use Only **CONVERTED ENTITY INFORMATION** NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY (End the name with the words "Limited Liability Company," "Ltd. Liability Company, "Ltd. Lia abbreviation "LLC" or "L.L.C.") SunGard Treasury Systems LLC THE PURPOSE OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO ENGAGE IN ANY LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER THE BEVERLY-KILLEA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY WILL BE MANAGED BY (Check only one) MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY MEMBER(S) 4. MAILING ADDRESS OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICE ZIP CODE CITY AND STATE 23975 Park Sorrento, 4th Floor Calabasas, CA 9130 NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS (If the agent is an individual, the agent must reside in California and both Items 5 and 6 must be completed. If the agent is a corporation, the agent must have on file with the California Secretary of State a certificate pursuant to Corporations Code section 1505 and Item 5 must be completed (leave Item 6 blank).) C T Corporation System STATE ZIP CODE 6. IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS IN CA CITY CA CONVERTING ENTITY INFORMATION 7. NAME OF CONVERTING ENTITY SunGard Treasury Systems Inc. 10. CA SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER, IF ANY 8. FORM OF ENTITY 9. JURISDICTION 00944750 corporation 11. THE PRINCIPAL TERMS OF THE PLAN OF CONVERSION WERE APPROVED BY A VOTE OF THE NUMBER OF INTERESTS OR SHARES OF EACH CLASS THAT EQUALED OR EXCEEDED THE VOTE REQUIRED. IF A VOTE WAS REQUIRED, PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING FOR EACH CLASS: STATE THE CLASS AND NUMBER OF OUTSTANDING INTERESTS ENTITLED TO VOTE AND THE PERCENTAGE VOTE REQUIRED OF EACH CLASS 1,000 common shares ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 12. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION SET FORTH ON THE ATTACHED PAGES, IF ANY, IS INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS RE PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE. 13, I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND COR OWN KNOWLEDGE. 1 DECLARE I AM THE PERSON WHO EXECUTED THIS INSTRUMENT, WHICH EXECUTION IS MY ACT AND DEED. Vice President Michael J. Ruane. ED PERSON TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Leslie S. Brush, Secretary TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON

CA109 - 10/12/06 CT System Online

LLC-1A (REV 08/2005)

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

State of CaliforniaSecretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2007

DEBRA BOWENSecretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 01/2007)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0156



State of California Secretary of State

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 2 9 2006

A \$30.00 filing fee must accompany this form.

H	MPORTANT - Read instructions b		This Space Fo	Filing Use Only
	SECRETARY OF STATE FILE NUMBER	2. NAME OF LIMITED LIABILITY	COMPANY	
20	00700910171	SunGard Treasury Systems LLC		E ATTAQUED IE
l.	COMPLETE ONLY THE SECTIONS WHEN NECESSARY.			
	A. LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NA ABBREVIATIONS ILC OR ILLC.)	ME (ENO THE NAME WITH THE WORDS "LII	MITED LIABILITY COMPANY," "LTD.	LIMBILITY CO." OR THE
	SunGard AvantGard LLC		•	
	B. THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPAN	Y WILL BE MANAGED BY (CHECK ON	E):	
	ONE MANAGER MORE THAN ONE MANAGER ALL LIMITED LIABILITY COM	R PANY MEMBER(S)		
	C. AMENDMENT TO TEXT OF THE A	RTICLES OF ORGANIZATION:		
			- ramu au arnabite atti	CUEN DACES ANN ARE MAD
4.	T A NART OF THE CERTIFICATE	DED IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SE OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A OLVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVEN	IS THAT WILL CAUSE THE DIS	SOLUTION.
4.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISS	OTHER MATTERS MAY INCLUDE A OLVE OR ANY CHANGE IN THE EVEN MONTH December	a change in the priest f	WIE Alf IIIIAH IIIA
	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISS FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF A	MONTH December NY:	DAY 31	YEAR 2006
5.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISS FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF AN IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM IT IS	MONTH December NY:	DAY 31	YEAR 2006
5. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISS FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF AN IT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM IT IS	MONTH December NY:	DAY 31	YEAR 2006
5. 6.	A PART OF THIS CERTIFICATE LIABILITY COMPANY IS TO DISS FUTURE EFFECTIVE DATE, IF ANY: NUMBER OF PAGES ATTACHED, IF AIT IS HEREBY DECLARED THAT I AM TO SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON Michael J. Ruane, Manager TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF AUTHORIZED PERSON RETURN TO: NAME	MONTH December NY:	DAY 31	YEAR 2006

SEC/STATE FORM LLC-2 (Rev. 03/2005) - FILING FEE \$30.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0157

APPROVED BY SECRETARY OF STATE

ZIP CODE L

State of California Secretary of State



I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN 0 9 2007

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

Sec/State Form CE-107 (REV 01/2007)

RECORDED: 03/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003496 FRAME: 0158